OP \$40.00 97091478

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM825234

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
McLarty Associates LLC		07/10/2023	Limited Liability Company: ARKANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ankura Consulting Group, LLC	
Street Address:	485 Lexington Avenue, 10th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97091478	MCLARTY ASSOCIATES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9179214579

Email: tmdocketing@heilbutllp.com **Correspondent Name:** Wendy Heilbut c/o Heilbut LLP

Address Line 1: 276 Fifth Avenue, Suite 704, PMB 17

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wendy Heilbut
SIGNATURE: /Wendy Heilbut/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=McLarty Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008136 FRAME: 0780

900786913

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark MCLARTY ASSOCIATES, including but not limited to the U.S. Trademark Application for MCLARTY ASSOCIATES listed below, together with all goodwill associated therewith (the "Mark").

Trademark	App. No.	App. Date	Goods/Services	Status
MCLARTY ASSOCIATES	97/091,478	10/25/2021	Class 35: Business consulting services in the field of international strategic advisory services; Consultancy and advisory services in the field of business strategy	Pending

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, and Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all such right, title and interest, including all goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including the application listed above, together with all goodwill associated therewith.

MCLARTY ASSOCIATES LLC	ANKURA CONSULTING GROUP, LLC
Ву:	Ву:
Name: Lynn Poss Veblen	Name: Lynn Poss Veblen
Title: Deputy General Counsel	Title: Deputy General Counsel

RECORDED: 07/18/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008136 FRAME: 0781